THE DATASHEET OF
ADP3301ARZ-5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

between two different levels selected by an external digital input.
Output voltages can be any combination of voltages from the
Ordering Guide.
Higher Output Current
The ADP3301 can source up to 100 mA without any heatsink
or pass transistor. If higher current is needed, an appropriate
pass transistor can be used, as in Figure 22, to increase the
output current to 1 A.
Step-Up/Step-Down Post Regulator
The circuit in Figure 23 provides a high precision, low dropout
regulated output voltage. It significantly reduces the ripple from
a switching regulator. The ADP3000 used in this circuit is a
switching regulator in the step-up configuration.
D1
1N5817
C2
100µF
10V
L1
6.8µH
R1
120Ω R2
19.6kΩ
1%
R3
10kΩ
1%
ADP3301-3.3
IN OUT
GND
C3
2.2µF
3.3V @ 100mA
C1
100µF
10V
ADP3000-ADJ
ILIM VIN SW1
GND SW2
FB
VIN = 2.5V TO 3.5V
Figure 23.  Step-Up/Step-Down Post Regulator
VOUT = 5V/3.3VVIN = 5.5V TO 12V
OUTPUT SELECT
5V
0V
C2
0.47µF
IN OUT
GND
SD
ADP3301-5.0
++
IN OUT
GND
SD
ADP3301-3.3
C1
1.0µF
Figure 21. Crossover Switch
VIN = 6V TO 8V VOUT = 5V @ 1A
MJE253*
C2

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Option Package Description
ADP3301AR-5-REEL –40°C to +85°C 5 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-2.7 –40°C to +85°C 2.7 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-3 –40°C to +85°C 3 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-3-REEL –40°C to +85°C 3 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-3.2 –40°C to +85°C 3.2 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-3.3 –40°C to +85°C 3.3 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-3.3-RL –40°C to +85°C 3.3 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-5 –40°C to +85°C 5 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3301ARZ-5-REEL –40°C to +85°C 5 R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
2/14—Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Removed ADP3302, ADP3304, ADP3306 (Throughout) ........... 1
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 9
Changes to Ordering Guide ............................................................. 9
2/97—Revision 0: Initial Version
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AA
0
12
40
7-
A
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.50 (0.0196)
0.25 (0.0099)
45°
8°
0°
1.75 (0.0688)
1.35 (0.0532)
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0040)
4
1
8 5
5.00 (0.1968)
4.80 (0.1890)
4.00 (0.1574)
3.80 (0.1497)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2284)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
COPLANARITY
0.10